TABLE 5A

ALL RACES

TOTAL

SEX
MALE
FEMALE

MOTHER HISPANIC

ATTENDANT
M.D.
D.O.
CERT NURSE MIDWIFE
OTHER MIDWIFE
OTHER

PLACE OF BIRTH
HOSPITAL
BIRTHING CENTER
CLINIC
HOME RESIDENCE

PLANNED
UNPLANNED
OTHER

MONTH OF BIRTH
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

NUMBER BORN
SINGLETON
TWIN
TRIPLET
QUAD. OR MORE

PREV. TERMINATIONS
NONE
1
2 OR MORE
UNKNOWN

78,849

40,697
38,152

4,287

64,895
10,704
2,409
385
456

77,880
33

57

842
757

79

37

6,227
6,035
6,582
6,470
6,646
6,700

7,037
6,800
7,087
6,682
6,141
6,442

76,148
2,528
157

16

59,673
12,703
6,136
337

WHITE
63,492

32,723
30,769

3,579

51,557
9,102
2,050

382
401

62,590
33

57

786
744

38

26

4,981
4,805
5,315
5,301
5,418
5,421

5,724
5,458
5,707
5,346
4,882
5,134

61,383
1,954
139

16

48,308
10,157
4,779
248

BLACK
12,044

6,262
5,782

80

10,680
1,207
121

36

11,994

41

38

972
981
1,000
924
943
986

1,006
1,069
1,057
1,049
1,012
1,045

11,558
471
15

8,802
2,048
1,137

57

RESIDENT LIVE BIRTHS BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS BY RACE OF MOTHER:

OTHER
3,066

1,594
1,472
570
2,461
373
215

3
14

3,054

10

N WO

234
249
231
268
262

281
254
305
261
227
237

2,970
93

2,393
464
194

15

ALCOHOLIC DRINKS
PER WEEK
NONE
LESS THAN 7
7 OR MORE
DRANK UNKNOWN AMOUNT

UNKNOWN DRINKING STATUS

CIGARETTES SMOKED PER
DAY DURING PREGNANCY
NONE
LESS THAN 10
10-19
20 OR MORE
SMOKED UNKNOWN AMOUNT
UNKNOWN SMOKING STATUS

YEARS AT PRESENT
ADDRESS
LESS THAN 1
1-4
5-9
10 OR MORE
UNKNOWN

MATERNAL TRANSFERS
FROM ANOTHER HOSPITAL
DOCTORS OFFICE, OTHER
NO TRANSFER
UNKNOWN

INFANT TRANSFER
YES
NO
UNKNOWN

MATERNAL WGHT GAIN DURING
FULL-TERM SINGLETON PREG.

LESS THAN 15 LBS
15-24 LBS

25-34 LBS

35-44 LBS

45 OR MORE LBS
UNKNOWN

CROWN HEEL LENGTH (CM.)
LESS THAN 40
40-46
47-50
51 OR MORE
UNKNOWN

MISSOURI

2009

ALL RACES

75,572
253

12

113
2,899

65,248
5,979
5,006
1,709

539
368

14,253
44,524
10,962
5,028
4,082

372

78,401
13

1,142
77,704

5,755
11,366
19,103
15,698
12,148

3,822

917
5,838
37,235
31,041
3,818

WHITE

60,859
199

11

92
2,331

51,724
4,928
4,615
1,594

389
242

10,482
36,526
9,381
3,813
3,290

281

52
63,149
10

868
62,622
2

4,602
9,146
15,802
13,161
9,916
2,824

591
4,227
29,560
26,177
2,937

BLACK

11,631

3,073
6,186
1,207
1,084

494

73

11,959

244
11,800

933
1,652
2,435
1,910
1,875

785

291
1,422
6,085
3,621

625

OTHER

2,867

189

663
1,675
339
120
269

14

3,051

27
3,039

205
530
814
594
335
168

33
172
1,476
1,144
241



